HB0363/288876/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 363 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 11, strike "**SUBSTANTIAL**" and substitute "<u>GROSS</u>"; in line 23, strike "substantial" and substitute "<u>gross</u>"; and in line 24, strike "Act," and substitute "<u>Act:</u>

<u>(1)</u>";

and in line 26, after "Institute" insert ": and

(2) is a separate and distinct standard from the "gross negligence" standard that is used by and interpreted under § 2-209 of the Criminal Law Article".